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TANF Summary

September 2017
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09/16  10/16 11/16  12/16  01/17  02/17 03/17 04/17 05/17 06/17 07/17 08/17  09/17
Total Average Average Cases Persons Issuance Cases Persons Issuance
Families Persons Adults Children lssuance Issuance/ Issuance/ vs Prior vs Prior vs Prior vs Prior vs Prior vs Prior
Case Person Month Month Month Year Year Year
.?;?;}9 8,020 17,638 3,554 14,084 $1,638,202 $204.26 $92.88 (165) (366)  ($29,973) (890) (2,571) ($183,195)
*Includes prior month totals
Excludes Includes Tribal

TANF Child Only: 3,415 Cases; 5,833 Children; $690,382

Grant Diversion totals of: 797
Cases; $603,852 Unemployed Two Parent Program: 121 Cases; 494

Recipients; $36,271

Tribal Data available EOM

Tribe | cases |Recipients|payments|
Hopi 59 147 $13,377.00
Pasqual Yaqui 132 420 542,290.00
salt River a4 144 $14,513.00
Grand Total 235 711 $70,180.00



SNAP Summary

September 2017
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09/16  10/16 11/16  12/16 01/17 02/17 03/17  04/17  05/17 0e/17  07/17 08/17 09/17
Families Persons Adults Children Total Issuance Average Issuance / Average Issuance /
Case Person
grand 410,957 912,786 481,608 431,178  $109,354,139 $266.10 $119.80
Cases vs Prior Month Persons vs Prior Month Issuance vs Prior Month Cases vs Prior Year Persons vs Prior Year Issuance vs Prior Year
‘T;;f‘;}i’ (1,994) (4,674) ($1,013,929) (22,865) (65,647) ($8,784,264)

*Includes prior month totals



Medical Summary

September 2017
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Case Count
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Families

2009 2010

Persons Total Payments

5 $625

Tuberculosis Control
(rolling 10 year view)

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

September 2017 TC Cases

Cases vs Prior Persons vs Payments vs Cases vs Prior
Month Prior Month Prior Month Year
1 1 $205 (6)

2016 2017 2018

Persons vs
Prior Year

(6)

Payments vs
Prior Year

($1,003)
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2008
Region Maricopa
Total
Northern Apache
Coconino
Mohave
Navajo
Total
Central Gila
La Paz
Pinal
Yavapai
Yuma
Total
Southern Cochise
Graham
Greenlee
Pima
Santa Cruz
Total
Grand Total

2009

Households

4,538
4,538
14

36
285
121
456
40

22
505
113
226
906
235
45

1,760

77
2,120
8,020

2010

2011

TANF Cases

(rolling 10 year view)

2012

2013

2014

September 2017 TANF Detail

Persons

10,192
10,192
36

72

551
245
904

75

58
1,101
223
583
2,040
459
93

3,769
177
4,502
17,638

Adults

2,129
2,129
6

15
103
58
182
10

7

173
32
127
349
84

16

762
32
894
3,554

Children

8,063
8,063
30

57
448
187
722
65

51
928
191
456
1,691
375
77

3,007
145
3,608
14,084

T S————

2015

Total Issuance

$927,876
$927,876
$2,987
$8,187
$54,021
$23,657
$88,852
$7,938
$4,757
$100,458
$22,729
$47,965
$183,847
$45,973
$9,481
$548
$366,456
$15,169
$437,627
$1,638,202

2016

Average
Issuance /
Household

$204.47
$204.47
$213.36
$227.42
$189.55
$195.51
$194.85
$198.45
$216.23
$198.93
$201.14
$212.23
$202.92
$195.63
$210.69
$182.67
$208.21
$197.00
$206.43
$204.26

8,020
2018

Average
Issuance /
Person

$91.04
$91.04
$82.97
$113.71
$98.04
$96.56
$98.29
$105.84
$82.02
$91.24
$101.92
$82.27
$90.12
$100.16
$101.95
$137.00
$97.23
$85.70
$97.21
$92.88



SNAP Cases
(rolling 10 year view)
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September 2017 SNAP Detail
Average Average
Households Persons Adults Children  Total Issuance Issuance / Issuance /
Household Person
Region  Maricopa 212,941 481,643 236,720 244,923 $58,365,198 $274.09 $121.18
Northern Apache 10,111 24,764 14,019 10,745 $3,070,413 $303.67 $123.99
Coconino 8,516 19,325 10,638 8,687 $2,339,263 $274.69 $121.05
Mohave 19,125 36,554 23,437 13,117 $4,209,057 $220.08 $115.15
Navajo 12,350 29,905 16,776 13,129 $3,664,752 $296.74 $122.55
Central  Gila 5,622 11,843 6,874 4,969 $1,473,444 $266.83 $124.41
La Paz 1,819 3,647 2,118 1,529 $440,486 $242.16 $120.78
Pinal 22,205 52,596 27,715 24,881 $6,272,665 $282.49 $119.26
Yavapai 10,804 20,319 12,677 7,642 $2,262,627 $209.42 $111.36
Yuma 18,041 44,909 24,514 20,395 $5,072,138 $281.15 $112.94
Southern Cochise 11,289 23,190 13,885 9,305 $2,589,086 $229.35 $111.65
Graham 2,890 6,415 3,585 2,830 $770,755 $266.70 $120.15
Greenlee 397 791 472 319 $102,593 $258.42 $129.70
Pima 70,002 144,723 81,534 63,189 $17,379,835 $248.28 $120.09
Santa Cruz 4,945 12,162 6,644 5,518 $1,341,827 $271.35 $110.33

Grand Total 410,957 912,786 481,608 431,178 $109,354,139 $266.10 $119.80



TANF Cash Assistance Grant Diversions

Households % Households
Households Received Received
Received Cash Assistance Cash Assistance
Month Diversion Payment ~ Within 180 days®  Within 180 days ®
Jan-2014 664 86 13.0%
Feb-2014 599 79 13.2%
Mar-2014 568 68 12.0%
Apr-2014 709 91 12.8%
May-2014 766 76 9.9%
Jun-2014 801 92 11.5%
Jul-2014 855 88 10.3%
Aug-2014 883 79 8.9%
Sep-2014 881 71 8.1%
Oct-2014 834 61 7.3%
Nov-2014 740 61 8.2%
Dec-2014 686 61 8.9%
Jan-2015 570 63 11.1%
Feb-2015 442 47 10.6%
Mar-2015 501 56 11.2%
Apr-2015 703 74 10.5%
May-2015 724 81 11.2%
Jun-2015 754 77 10.2%
Jul-2015 850 76 8.9%
Aug-2015 934 90 9.6%
Sep-2015 910 81 8.9%
Oct-2015 810 72 8.9%
Nov-2015 683 61 8.9%
Dec-2015 687 59 8.6%
Jan-2016 601 53 8.8%
Feb-2016 521 75 14.4%
Mar-2016 563 64 11.4%
Apr-2016 729 79 10.8%
May-2016 713 71 10.0%
Jun-2016 889 67 7.5%
Jul-2016 891 61 6.8%
Aug-2016 981 79 8.1%
Sep-2016 880 69 7.8%
Oct-2016 803 71 8.8%
Nov-2016 693 78 11.3%
Dec-2016 752 57 7.6%
Jan-2017 621 61 9.8%
Feb-2017 517 43 8.3%
Mar-2017 581 50 8.6%
Apr-2017 661
May-2017 749
Jun-2017 762
Jul-2017 803
Aug-2017 901
Sep-2017 797
Oct-2017
Nov-2017
Dec-2017
Jan-2018
Feb-2018
Mar-2018
Apr-2018
May-2018

Jun-2018





